
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003378-2025 

Tender

Birmingham Diocesan Multi-Academy Trust - School
Catering Services

Birmingham Diocesan Multi-Academy Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003378

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dad0  

Published 31 January 2025, 5:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham Diocesan Multi-Academy Trust

-

-Birmingham

-

Contact

Lucy Parkins

Email

tenders@matriculateconsulting.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7896876942

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003378-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003378-2025
mailto:tenders@matriculateconsulting.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10729883

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.matriculateconsulting.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://matriculateconsulting.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/SQ-BDMAT-2025.docx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.matriculateconsulting.co.uk
https://matriculateconsulting.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/SQ-BDMAT-2025.docx


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Birmingham Diocesan Multi-Academy Trust - School Catering Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Birmingham Diocesan Multi Academy Trust (BDMAT) is a West Midlands based Trust of 18
primary schools and one secondary school- located in Birmingham and Warwickshire.

BDMAT is seeking a catering partner to manage catering services from 1st August 2025
across all nineteen member academies 

Additional schools joining the Trust may join the contract in the future, subject to due
process.

The successful organisation will be required to gain Admitted Body Status from two Pension
Authorities.

In order to ensure competition, transparency and value for money, this procurement will be
conducted in accordance with the Light Touch Regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by
the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 or as may be amended.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

All schools that are part of the Trust - located in Warwickshire and Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Birmingham Diocesan Multi Academy Trust (BDMAT) is a West Midlands based Trust of 18
primary schools and one secondary school- located in Birmingham and Warwickshire.

BDMAT is seeking a catering partner to manage catering services from 1st August 2025
across all nineteen member academies 

Additional schools joining the Trust may join the contract in the future, subject to due
process.

Submission of completed SQs - 3rd March 2025 - 10:00 am

Publish Invitation to Tender - 5th March 2025

Site Visits - 11th and 12th March 2025

Deadline for tender submission - 7th April 2025 - 10:00am

Presentation - 30th April 2025

Contract Start Date - 1st August 2025

SQ documenation can be downloaded from https://matriculateconsulting.co.uk/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/SQ-BDMAT-2025.docxx

The successful organisation(s) will be required to gain Admitted Body Status from two
Pension Authorities.

In order to ensure competition, transparency and value for money, this procurement will be
conducted in accordance with the Light Touch regime (LTR) as implemented in the UK by the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 or as may be amended.

https://matriculateconsulting.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/SQ-BDMAT-2025.docxx
https://matriculateconsulting.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/SQ-BDMAT-2025.docxx


Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

up to a further two years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 March 2025

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T03:49:48+0100
	TCPDF




